
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: GAIL WOODWORTH

DATE: MARCH 24, 2017

SUBJECT: Approve the First Amendment to Agreement Between the County of Lake and

Breezy Janitorial for Janitorial Services from May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2018 for a contract

maximum of $40,000; and authorize the Chair to sign

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Approve the First Amendment to the current agreement between the County of Lake and Breezy

Janitorial for Janitorial Services.  Compensation to Contractor shall not exceed $300 a week for the

Lakeport office and $350 per week for the Kelseyville office with the total maximum allowed under

this contract being $40,000.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost:

Amount Budgeted: $40,000

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):

Compensation to Contractor shall not exceed $300 a week for the Lakeport office and $350 per week

for the Kelseyville office with the total maximum allowed under this contract being $40,000.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the First Amendment to Agreement Between the County of

Lake and Breezy Janitorial for Janitorial Services from May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2018 for a

contract maximum of $40,000; and authorize the Chair to sign

File #: 17-338, Version: 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

